November 27, 2011 - 10:30am Worship Service

Welcome

Worship Through Prayer

Worship Through Praise
Come into His Presence
Hosanna
Mighty to Save
Holy, Holy, Holy

Worship Through Giving
The Stand

Scripture Reading

Worship Through The Word
God Alone

Response in Worship
Glorify Thy Name

Benediction

Welcome Visitors

Ignition

Psalm 62:1-10
Pastor Jeff Falkowski

Visitor Cards and Prayer Request Cards - are located in the chair
pocket at the end of each row. Please fill out all of the requested
information and place cards in the offering bag. Thank You.

Sunday School Schedule

Adult: 1&2 Peter

Youth: 6™ -12" grade, Susan Walker
Children: K- 5th grade, Charles Cox

& Theresa Kazmier
Toddler: Julie Curry
Nursery: Becky Ridler

No Sunday School today
No Sunday School today
No Sunday School today

WEDNESDAY NIGHT GATHERINGS at TRINITY

Covered Dish Fellowship Supper, 5:30pm, Fellowship Hall
No reservation is required — just bring something to share.
IGNITE Youth Group, 6:30pm, Youth Room
Great worship, and teaching out of God’s word.

Prayer and Praise, 6:35pm, Sanctuary
A sweet time to spend in the presence of God.

WOMEN’S MINISTRY BRUNCH: Please plan to join us for our Tree
Trimming, Brunch and Cookie Swap on December 3™ at 11:00am in the
Fellowship Hall. We will have brunch, followed by a cookie swap. Then
enjoy hot tea and cider as we trim the Christmas tree. Please bring a small
brunch dish to share, three dozen of your favorite cookies and a gently used
or new ornament to trim the tree. For more information email Gwen
Falkowski at ggfalk@yahoo.com.

WEDNESDAY FELLOWSHIP SUPPER SCHEDULE: On December
14™ we will have a church wide covered dish supper. Bring your favorite
side dish, meat will be provided. This will be a special time of fellowship and
singing. We will not have suppers on December 21% and December 28", but
we will resume on January 4"

CHRISTMAS EVE SERVICE: We will have our Christmas Eve Service
on Saturday, December 24" at 3:00pm in the Sanctuary. Come celebrate the
advent of Christ with your whole family. Nursery will be provided for 0-5
years of age. We are having this special service time so that you may spend
the evening with your families on Christmas Eve.

SUNDAY SCHOOL SCHEDULE: We will have our Meet and Greet Time
and Worship Service only, no Sunday School on December 25", and January
1%

SERMONS AVAILABLE ON CD: All sermons are now available on CD
in the Narthex. You can also go to the website, www.trinityonthenet.org, and
listen directly to the sermons or download them to your computer. You may
also choose to listen to the sermons by subscribing to Trinity’s podcast via
ITunes.


mailto:ggfalk@yahoo.com
http://www.trinityonthenet.org/

11/28
11/29

11/30

7:00pm
6:30am

8:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm

8:30am
9:30am
5:30pm

6:30pm
6:35pm
7:00pm
11:00am

9:00am
9:00am

9:00am

10:00am
10:30am
12:30pm

5:00pm

Trinity Calendar

AA Meeting
IGNITE SONrise Youth Group

Godseekers Mens Group
WOT Bible Study
WOT Bible Study

Women’s Prayer Group
WOT Bible Study
Fellowship Covered Dish
Supper

IGNITE Youth Group
Prayer and Praise

AA Meeting

WOT Tree Trimming, Brunch
and Cookie Swap

Adult Sunday School
Youth Sunday School

Children’s Sunday School
Meet and Greet

Worship Service / Communion
Missions Committee Meeting

Prayer for the Nations

TRINITY STAFF

Jeff Falkowski — Pastor

Jay Arnold — Assistant Pastor

Gathering Room

Mary’s Bread Basket
Foothills, Marble Hill

Old Fellowship Room

Gathering Room

Jasper Home of Jennifer
Anglin

Gathering Room

Gathering Room

Fellowship Hall

Youth Room
Sanctuary
Gathering Room
Fellowship Hall

Gathering Room
Classroom next to the
Fellowship Hall
Classroom #1

Narthex
Sanctuary

Classroom next to the
Fellowship Hall
Youth Room

Chris Ridler — Music and Youth Minister
Cindy Gantz—Administrative Assistant

“They devoted themselves to the apostles’ teaching and to
the fellowship, to the breaking of bread and to prayer.”

— Acts 2:42 NIV
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