November 27, 2011 - 10:30am Worship Service

Welcome

Worship Through Prayer

Worship Through Praise

Come into His Presence

Hosanna

Mighty to Save

Holy, Holy, Holy

Worship Through Giving

Ignition

The Stand

Scripture Reading Psalm 62:1-10

Worship Through The Word

Pastor Jeff Falkowski

God Alone

Response in Worship

Glorify Thy Name

Benediction

Welcome Visitors

Visitor Cards and Prayer Request Cards - are located in the chair pocket at the end of each row. Please fill out all of the requested information and place cards in the offering bag. Thank You.

Sunday School Schedule

Adult: 1&2 Peter No Sunday School today Youth: 6th -12th grade, Susan Walker No Sunday School today

Children: K– 5th grade, Charles Cox No Sunday School today

& Theresa Kazmier Toddler: Julie Curry Nursery: Becky Ridler

WEDNESDAY NIGHT GATHERINGS at TRINITY

Covered Dish Fellowship Supper, 5:30pm, Fellowship HallNo reservation is required – just bring something to share.

IGNITE Youth Group, 6:30pm, Youth Room Great worship, and teaching out of God's word.

Prayer and Praise, 6:35pm, Sanctuary A sweet time to spend in the presence of God.

WOMEN'S MINISTRY BRUNCH: Please plan to join us for our Tree Trimming, Brunch and Cookie Swap on December 3rd at 11:00am in the Fellowship Hall. We will have brunch, followed by a cookie swap. Then enjoy hot tea and cider as we trim the Christmas tree. Please bring a small brunch dish to share, three dozen of your favorite cookies and a gently used or new ornament to trim the tree. For more information email Gwen Falkowski at ggfalk@yahoo.com.

WEDNESDAY FELLOWSHIP SUPPER SCHEDULE: On December 14^{th,} we will have a church wide covered dish supper. Bring your favorite side dish, meat will be provided. This will be a special time of fellowship and singing. We will not have suppers on December 21st and December 28th, but we will resume on January 4th.

CHRISTMAS EVE SERVICE: We will have our Christmas Eve Service on Saturday, December 24th at 3:00pm in the Sanctuary. Come celebrate the advent of Christ with your whole family. Nursery will be provided for 0-5 years of age. We are having this special service time so that you may spend the evening with your families on Christmas Eve.

SUNDAY SCHOOL SCHEDULE: We will have our Meet and Greet Time and Worship Service only, no Sunday School on December 25th, and January 1st.

SERMONS AVAILABLE ON CD: All sermons are now available on CD in the Narthex. You can also go to the website, www.trinityonthenet.org, and listen directly to the sermons or download them to your computer. You may also choose to listen to the sermons by subscribing to Trinity's podcast via ITunes.

Trinity Calendar

Mon Tues	11/28 11/29	7:00pm 6:30am	AA Meeting IGNITE SONrise Youth Group	Gathering Room Mary's Bread Basket Foothills, Marble Hill
		8:00am	Godseekers Mens Group	Old Fellowship Room
		7:00pm	WOT Bible Study	Gathering Room
		7:00pm	WOT Bible Study	Jasper Home of Jennifer Anglin
Wed	11/30	8:30am	Women's Prayer Group	Gathering Room
		9:30am	WOT Bible Study	Gathering Room
		5:30pm	Fellowship Covered Dish	Fellowship Hall
			Supper	
		6:30pm	IGNITE Youth Group	Youth Room
		6:35pm	Prayer and Praise	Sanctuary
Fri	12/2	7:00pm	AA Meeting	Gathering Room
Sat	12/3	11:00am	WOT Tree Trimming, Brunch and Cookie Swap	Fellowship Hall
Sun	12/4	9:00am	Adult Sunday School	Gathering Room
		9:00am	Youth Sunday School	Classroom next to the Fellowship Hall
		9:00am	Children's Sunday School	Classroom #1
		10:00am	Meet and Greet	Narthex
		10:30am	Worship Service / Communion	Sanctuary
		12:30pm	Missions Committee Meeting	Classroom next to the Fellowship Hall
		5:00pm	Prayer for the Nations	Youth Room

TRINITY STAFF

Jeff Falkowski — Pastor Jay Arnold — Assistant Pastor Chris Ridler — Music and Youth Minister Cindy Gantz—Administrative Assistant

"They devoted themselves to the apostles' teaching and to the fellowship, to the breaking of bread and to prayer."

— Acts 2:42 NIV

